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Sunday   4:30 PM Lanes 1 - 40
USBC Certification: 05766

Tournament Director: Lance Stern (928)503-4348
Teams - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result

z Teams  Division 1: Division 1
Scr Prize

Place Team Name Place Total Total Amount
1 Stern's Sports 1 2369 2369 80.00
2 Hot Momma's & Babe 2 2367 2367
3 Team Eads 3 2348 2348
4 Fun Girls 4 2170 2170
5 Yuma Furniture 5 2147 2147
6 Team Lewis 6 2120 2120
7 Team Lauer 7 2115 2115
7 Team Holt 7 2115 2115
9 M & M's 9 2107 2107

10 MOEINC 10 2049 2049
11 Thurs Strikers 11 2033 2033
12 San Luis Ladies 12 1948 1948
13 Aivazian Farms 13 1932 1932
14 CHIMICHURY 14 1911 1911
15 Yuma's Hot Ladies 15 1822 1822

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 2: Division 2

Scr Prize
Place Team Name Place Total Total Amount
1 No Clue 1 1775 1775 80.00
2 Wiskey Road Saloon 2 1735 1735
3 Arizona Girls 3 1730 1730
4 Better Late Than Never 4 1698 1698
5 Accurate Accounting 5 1666 1666
6 Sunshine Girls 6 1648 1648
7 Team Beckett 7 1560 1560

Teams - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 3: Division 3

Scr Prize
Place Team Name Place Total Total Amount
1 D&B Drywall 1 1598 1598 80.00

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 1: Division 1

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Stern's Sports 1 2585 2369 2585 300.00
2 Fun Girls 2 2581 2170 2581 160.00
3 Team Eads 3 2564 2348 2564 70.00
4 Team Lauer 4 2538 2115 2538
5 Team Lewis 5 2522 2120 2522
6 Hot Momma's & Babe 6 2487 2367 2487
7 M & M's 7 2413 2107 2413
8 MOEINC 8 2388 2049 2388
9 Yuma Furniture 9 2387 2147 2387

10 Team Holt 10 2373 2115 2373
11 Aivazian Farms 11 2340 1932 2340
12 San Luis Ladies 12 2290 1948 2290
13 Thurs Strikers 13 2255 2033 2255
14 CHIMICHURY 14 2253 1911 2253
15 Yuma's Hot Ladies 15 2251 1822 2251

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 2: Division 2

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Arizona Girls 1 2348 1730 2348 150.00
2 Wiskey Road Saloon 2 2335 1735 2335 98.00
3 No Clue 3 2312 1775 2312
4 Better Late Than Never 4 2310 1698 2310
5 Accurate Accounting 5 2266 1666 2266
6 Sunshine Girls 6 2263 1648 2263
7 Team Beckett 7 2226 1560 2226

Teams - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Teams  Division 3: Division 3

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 D&B Drywall 1 2360 1598 2360 44.00
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Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 1: Division 1

Scr Prize
Place Team Name Place Total Total Amount
1 K. Eads/J. Mulvihill 1 1265 1265 40.00
2 J. Williams/J. Holt 2 1222 1222
3 T. Lewis/L. Rodriguez 3 1206 1206
4 A. Munoz/M. Fisher 4 1187 1187
5 J. Holt/S. Stout-Wiggins 5 1182 1182
6 A. Pineda/A. Munoz 6 1141 1141
7 R. Wilson/K. Stern 7 1138 1138
8 K. Stern/J. Stern 8 1133 1133
9 W. Wrenn/R. Wilson 9 1112 1112

10 M. Martin/M. Guthrie 10 1101 1101
11 I. Rose/M. Groth 11 1081 1081
12 R. Hebert/S. Fiser 12 1071 1071
13 N. Saucedo/J. Holt 13 1032 1032
14 M. Osborn/D. Beckett 14 1021 1021
15 J. Williams/N. Hall 15 1015 1015
16 D. Berilla/J. Williams 16 998 998
17 V. Erickson/J. Ditton 17 993 993
18 D. Berilla/S. Lowndes 18 989 989
19 S. Fiser/T. Pence 19 964 964
20 A. Beall/J. Gonzalez 20 962 962
21 M. Young/R. Wehr 21 952 952
22 K. Eads/S. Ross 22 944 944
23 B. Byrd/C. Hartz 23 903 903

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 2: Division 2

Scr Prize
Place Team Name Place Total Total Amount
1 M. Waples/J. Stern 1 1054 1054 40.00
2 T. Nash/K. Lauer 2 1024 1024
3 J. McClellan/K. McClellan 3 969 969
4 A. Kennedy/S. Ross 4 955 955
5 M. Baskin/S. Sellers 5 951 951
6 J. Amick/M. Lewis 6 949 949
7 M. Lewis/L. Lekan 7 894 894
8 B. Byrd/B. Pea 8 888 888
9 G. Serna/R. Mora 9 878 878

10 R. Argento/C. Brasher 10 877 877
11 C. Garcia/I. Rose 11 868 868
12 S. Anthony/L. Dildine 12 857 857
13 J. Aivazian/K. Alverson 13 845 845
14 L. Henriques/D. Betcher 14 817 817
15 P. Larimore/J. Veretto 15 802 802
15 J. Woolman/P. Larimore 15 802 802
17 R. Howard/B. Morris 17 768 768
18 P. Knott/C. Williams 18 697 697

Doubles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Doubles  Division 3: Division 3

Scr Prize
Place Team Name Place Total Total Amount
1 J. Carlos/K. McBride 1 694 694 40.00
2 B. Gonzalez/K. Curry 2 684 684
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Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 1: Division 1

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 T. Lewis/L. Rodriguez 1 1329 1206 1329 170.00
2 K. Eads/J. Mulvihill 2 1325 1265 1325 90.00
3 J. Holt/S. Stout-Wiggins 3 1308 1182 1308 66.00
4 A. Munoz/M. Fisher 4 1283 1187 1283 45.00
5 A. Pineda/A. Munoz 5 1282 1141 1282 30.00
6 J. Williams/J. Holt 6 1267 1222 1267
7 I. Rose/M. Groth 7 1255 1081 1255
8 W. Wrenn/R. Wilson 8 1223 1112 1223
9 R. Hebert/S. Fiser 9 1206 1071 1206

10 N. Saucedo/J. Holt 10 1185 1032 1185
11 M. Martin/M. Guthrie 11 1182 1101 1182
12 D. Berilla/S. Lowndes 12 1178 989 1178
13 M. Osborn/D. Beckett 13 1177 1021 1177
14 D. Berilla/J. Williams 14 1160 998 1160
14 A. Beall/J. Gonzalez 14 1160 962 1160
16 K. Eads/S. Ross 16 1157 944 1157
17 M. Young/R. Wehr 17 1138 952 1138
17 R. Wilson/K. Stern 17 1138 1138 1138
17 J. Williams/N. Hall 17 1138 1015 1138
20 K. Stern/J. Stern 20 1133 1133 1133
21 B. Byrd/C. Hartz 21 1104 903 1104
22 V. Erickson/J. Ditton 22 1098 993 1098
23 S. Fiser/T. Pence 23 1072 964 1072

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 2: Division 2

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 A. Kennedy/S. Ross 1 1291 955 1291 144.00
2 M. Waples/J. Stern 2 1279 1054 1279 80.00
3 T. Nash/K. Lauer 3 1243 1024 1243 56.00
4 M. Baskin/S. Sellers 4 1236 951 1236
5 J. Amick/M. Lewis 5 1222 949 1222
6 C. Garcia/I. Rose 6 1219 868 1219
7 J. McClellan/K. McClellan 7 1191 969 1191
8 S. Anthony/L. Dildine 8 1184 857 1184
9 M. Lewis/L. Lekan 9 1170 894 1170

10 B. Byrd/B. Pea 10 1143 888 1143
11 J. Woolman/P. Larimore 11 1141 802 1141
12 J. Aivazian/K. Alverson 12 1130 845 1130
13 L. Henriques/D. Betcher 13 1126 817 1126
14 G. Serna/R. Mora 14 1121 878 1121
15 R. Argento/C. Brasher 15 1117 877 1117
16 P. Larimore/J. Veretto 16 1105 802 1105
17 R. Howard/B. Morris 17 1074 768 1074
18 P. Knott/C. Williams 18 1042 697 1042

Doubles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Doubles  Division 3: Division 3

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 B. Gonzalez/K. Curry 1 1194 684 1194 40.00
2 J. Carlos/K. McBride 2 1174 694 1174
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Singles - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 1: Division 1

Scr Prize
Place Bowler Name Place Total Total Amount
1 Melissa Fisher 1 773 773 20.00
2 Jordon Stern 2 662 662
3 Jimiatres Holt 3 650 650
4 Jessica Mulvihill 4 637 637
5 Azusena Munoz 5 632 632
6 Karri Eads 6 628 628
7 Kim Stern 7 608 608
8 Stella Lowndes 8 603 603
9 Melanie Groth 9 578 578

10 Jeanie Ditton 10 571 571
11 Kourtney McClellan 11 570 570
12 Robin Hebert 12 569 569
13 Laura Rodriguez 13 563 563
14 Tracy Pence 14 562 562
15 Robin Wilson 15 557 557
16 Susan Fiser 16 544 544
17 Tammy Lewis 17 519 519
18 Vikki Erickson 18 504 504
19 Dianna Beckett 19 498 498
20 Carol Hartz 20 496 496
20 Rachel Wehr 20 496 496
22 Maria Guthrie 22 489 489
23 Wendy Wrenn 23 488 488
24 Nancy Hall 24 485 485
25 Rose Argento 25 480 480
26 Kathy Lauer 26 479 479
27 Ana Beall 27 478 478
28 Jennifer Williams 28 472 472
29 Alma Pineda 29 468 468
30 Janeth Gonzalez 30 467 467
31 Marie Martin 31 465 465
32 Maebeth Osborn 32 448 448

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 2: Division 2

Scr Prize
Place Bowler Name Place Total Total Amount
1 Tanya Nash 1 536 536 20.00
2 Sylvia Stout-Wiggins 2 516 516
3 Martha Young 3 506 506
4 Amy Kennedy 4 484 484
5 Sande Sellers 5 469 469
6 Margaret Baskin 6 466 466
7 Rosa Mora 7 456 456
8 Loretta Dildine 8 455 455
9 Mary Jo Lewis 9 453 453

10 Guadalupe Serna 10 449 449
11 Beverly Byrd 11 443 443
12 Dana Berilla 12 442 442
13 Nica Saucedo 13 436 436
14 Jean Veretto 14 435 435
15 Carolina Brasher 15 430 430
16 Lita Lekan 16 418 418
16 Jan Woolman 16 418 418
18 Karen Alverson 18 417 417
19 Carla Williams 19 416 416
20 June Aivazian 20 415 415
21 Judy Amick 21 403 403
22 Inju Rose 22 367 367
23 Patti Larimore 23 358 358
23 Bessie Pea 23 358 358

Singles - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Singles  Division 3: Division 3

Scr Prize
Place Bowler Name Place Total Total Amount
1 Mayra Waples 1 497 497 20.00
2 Kelly McBride 2 432 432
3 Stephanie Ross 3 420 420
4 Sandy Anthony 4 412 412
5 Casey Garcia 5 402 402
6 Jill McClellan 6 393 393
7 Karin Curry 7 372 372
8 Jenna Carlos 8 362 362
9 Patricia Knott 9 352 352

10 Barbara Gonzalez 10 268 268
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Singles - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 1: Division 1

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Melissa Fisher 1 809 773 809 110.00
2 Azusena Munoz 2 689 632 689 55.00
3 Stella Lowndes 3 666 603 666 36.00
4 Jessica Mulvihill 4 664 637 664 29.00
5 Jordon Stern 5 662 662 662 24.00
6 Karri Eads 6 658 628 658 18.00
7 Jimiatres Holt 7 653 650 653
8 Robin Hebert 8 635 569 635
9 Laura Rodriguez 9 611 563 611

10 Susan Fiser 10 610 544 610
11 Kim Stern 11 608 608 608
12 Melanie Groth 12 605 578 605
13 Tracy Pence 13 604 562 604
14 Vikki Erickson 14 603 504 603
15 Kourtney McClellan 15 600 570 600
16 Tammy Lewis 16 594 519 594
17 Rose Argento 17 585 480 585
18 Robin Wilson 18 584 557 584
19 Carol Hartz 19 583 496 583
19 Ana Beall 19 583 478 583
21 Kathy Lauer 21 578 479 578
22 Jeanie Ditton 22 574 571 574
23 Wendy Wrenn 23 569 488 569
24 Nancy Hall 24 566 485 566
25 Janeth Gonzalez 25 560 467 560
26 Rachel Wehr 26 553 496 553
27 Dianna Beckett 27 552 498 552
28 Maebeth Osborn 28 550 448 550
29 Alma Pineda 29 549 468 549
30 Maria Guthrie 30 525 489 525
31 Jennifer Williams 31 511 472 511
32 Marie Martin 32 510 465 510

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: Division 2

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Tanya Nash 1 656 536 656 90.00
2 Amy Kennedy 2 640 484 640 47.00
3 Sylvia Stout-Wiggins 3 636 516 636 30.00
4 Martha Young 4 632 506 632 22.00
5 Sande Sellers 5 619 469 619 15.00
6 Loretta Dildine 6 602 455 602
7 Margaret Baskin 7 601 466 601
8 Jan Woolman 8 592 418 592
9 Nica Saucedo 9 583 436 583

10 Lita Lekan 10 580 418 580
11 Carla Williams 11 578 416 578
12 Guadalupe Serna 12 575 449 575
13 Karen Alverson 13 573 417 573
13 Rosa Mora 13 573 456 573
13 Jean Veretto 13 573 435 573
16 Judy Amick 16 565 403 565
16 Dana Berilla 16 565 442 565
16 Carolina Brasher 16 565 430 565
19 Mary Jo Lewis 19 564 453 564
20 Beverly Byrd 20 554 443 554
21 June Aivazian 21 544 415 544
22 Patti Larimore 22 520 358 520
23 Inju Rose 23 514 367 514
24 Bessie Pea 24 499 358 499

Singles - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: Division 3

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Mayra Waples 1 728 497 728 56.00
2 Kelly McBride 2 663 432 663 37.50
3 Karin Curry 3 612 372 612
4 Jenna Carlos 4 608 362 608
5 Casey Garcia 5 603 402 603
6 Stephanie Ross 6 600 420 600
7 Sandy Anthony 7 592 412 592
8 Jill McClellan 8 582 393 582
9 Barbara Gonzalez 9 538 268 538

10 Patricia Knott 10 532 352 532
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Scratch All Events   - Scratch Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch All Events  Division 1: Division 1

Scr Prize
Place Bowler Name Place Total Total Amount
1 Jimiatres Holt 1 1944 1944 48.00
2 Jessica Mulvihill 2 1889 1889 24.00
3 Melanie Groth 3 1872 1872 18.00
4 Jordon Stern 4 1846 1846 15.00
5 Melissa Fisher 5 1845 1845
6 Kim Stern 6 1809 1809
7 Karri Eads 7 1786 1786
8 Kourtney McClellan 8 1681 1681
9 Jeanie Ditton 9 1666 1666

10 Maria Guthrie 10 1645 1645
11 Robin Wilson 11 1612 1612
12 Jennifer Williams 12 1586 1586
13 Tracy Pence 13 1569 1569
14 Marie Martin 14 1566 1566
15 Stella Lowndes 15 1556 1556
16 Carol Hartz 16 1544 1544
17 Rachel Wehr 17 1490 1490
18 Nancy Hall 18 1472 1472
19 Kathy Lauer 19 1465 1465
20 Rose Argento 20 1394 1394

Scratch All Events   - Scratch Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch All Events  Division 2: Division 2

Scr Prize
Place Bowler Name Place Total Total Amount
1 Tanya Nash 1 1624 1624 36.00
2 Dana Berilla 2 1424 1424 24.00
3 Mary Jo Lewis 3 1402 1402
4 Martha Young 4 1370 1370
5 Beverly Byrd 5 1365 1365
6 Inju Rose 6 1310 1310
7 Judy Amick 7 1276 1276
8 Carolina Brasher 8 1269 1269
9 Karen Alverson 9 1266 1266

10 June Aivazian 10 1257 1257
11 Jan Woolman 11 1206 1206
12 Patti Larimore 12 1136 1136

Scratch All Events   - Scratch Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Scratch Result
z Scratch All Events  Division 3: Division 3

Scr Prize
Place Bowler Name Place Total Total Amount
1 Mayra Waples 1 1388 1388 25.00
2 Stephanie Ross 2 1250 1250
3 Jill McClellan 3 1202 1202
4 Casey Garcia 4 1196 1196
5 Jennifer Hatley 5
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Hdcp All Events      - Handicap Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Hdcp All Events  Division 1: Division 1

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Laura Rodriguez 1 2017 1873 2017 65.00
2 Jessica Mulvihill 2 1970 1889 1970 32.00
3 Jimiatres Holt 3 1953 1944 1953 18.00
3 Melanie Groth 3 1953 1872 1953 18.00
3 Melissa Fisher 3 1953 1845 1953 18.00
6 Azusena Munoz 6 1909 1738 1909 10.00
7 Karri Eads 7 1876 1786 1876
8 Robin Hebert 8 1852 1654 1852
9 Jordon Stern 9 1846 1846 1846

10 Tammy Lewis 10 1827 1602 1827
11 Susan Fiser 11 1814 1616 1814
12 Kim Stern 12 1809 1809 1809
13 Carol Hartz 13 1805 1544 1805
14 Wendy Wrenn 14 1783 1540 1783
15 Kourtney McClellan 15 1771 1681 1771
16 Janeth Gonzalez 16 1764 1485 1764
17 Kathy Lauer 17 1762 1465 1762
18 Vikki Erickson 18 1760 1463 1760
19 Maria Guthrie 19 1753 1645 1753
20 Stella Lowndes 20 1745 1556 1745
21 Alma Pineda 21 1731 1488 1731
22 Maebeth Osborn 22 1728 1422 1728
23 Nancy Hall 23 1715 1472 1715
24 Rose Argento 24 1709 1394 1709
25 Jennifer Williams 25 1703 1586 1703
26 Marie Martin 26 1701 1566 1701
27 Ana Beall 27 1700 1385 1700
28 Tracy Pence 28 1695 1569 1695
29 Robin Wilson 29 1693 1612 1693
30 Jeanie Ditton 30 1675 1666 1675
31 Rachel Wehr 31 1661 1490 1661
32 Dianna Beckett 32 1658 1496 1658

Hdcp All Events      - Handicap Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Hdcp All Events  Division 2: Division 2

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Tanya Nash 1 1984 1624 1984 50.00
2 Sylvia Stout-Wiggins 2 1950 1590 1950 25.00
3 Amy Kennedy 3 1922 1454 1922 19.00
4 Sande Sellers 4 1911 1461 1911 13.00
5 Margaret Baskin 5 1814 1409 1814 10.00
6 Dana Berilla 6 1793 1424 1793
7 Lita Lekan 7 1782 1296 1782
8 Judy Amick 8 1762 1276 1762
9 Loretta Dildine 9 1753 1312 1753

10 Inju Rose 10 1751 1310 1751
11 Guadalupe Serna 11 1750 1372 1750
12 Martha Young 12 1748 1370 1748
13 Mary Jo Lewis 13 1735 1402 1735
14 Karen Alverson 14 1734 1266 1734
15 Jan Woolman 15 1728 1206 1728
16 Beverly Byrd 16 1698 1365 1698
17 Carolina Brasher 17 1674 1269 1674
17 Nica Saucedo 17 1674 1233 1674
19 Rosa Mora 19 1665 1314 1665
20 Bessie Pea 20 1658 1235 1658
21 June Aivazian 21 1644 1257 1644
22 Patti Larimore 22 1622 1136 1622
23 Carla Williams 23 1584 1098 1584

Hdcp All Events      - Handicap Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Hdcp All Events  Division 3: Division 3

HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Place Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Mayra Waples 1 2081 1388 2081 35.00
2 Kelly McBride 2 1864 1171 1864 22.00
3 Karin Curry 3 1803 1083 1803
4 Casey Garcia 4 1799 1196 1799
5 Stephanie Ross 5 1790 1250 1790
6 Sandy Anthony 6 1779 1239 1779
7 Patricia Knott 7 1662 1122 1662
8 Barbara Gonzalez 8 1660 850 1660
9 Jenna Carlos 9 1201 709 1201

10 Stephany Turner 10
10 Jennifer Hatley 10


